Wisconsin law.
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1 DEPARTMENT OFADMINISTRATION Adm 1.05
Chapter Adm 1
PARKING
Adm 1.01 Police and security fi€ers. Adm 1.07 Subleasing.
Adm 1.03 Motor vehicle rules. Adm 1.08 Payment.
Adm 1.04 Parking. Adm 1.09 Withdrawal of parking.
Adm 1.05 Allocation of parking spaces. Adm 1.10 Towing.
Adm 1.06 Identification. Adm 1.12 Penalties.
Adm 1.01 Police and security officers. The depart (1) Accommodationfor fire, police, and other emgency

mentof administration shall appoint poliead security dicers vehicles,and for service vehicles. Parking shall be provided in
to safeguard albublic property under its control. Police and secsuitablelocations for these vehicles.

rity officers shall have the powers provided i16.84 (2) Stats., (2) Accommodation for disabled employees. An emplayee’
andshall be authorized to enforcel§.843 Stats., and any rule gisapility shall be shown by a statement from a physician,

prg_r;ulgacteRdmdterDs:LG.%4?9?;&1&5. L20ef. 1-1-66 amRegistes Feb advancedbractice nurse, a physician assistant, a chiropractor or
ary, 1970, No. 17Def, 3-1-70; 1 and rect Regisies May, 1982 No. 317ef @ Christianscience practitiongindicating that the employee is
6-1-82;am.Register March, 1998, No. 5Q#ff. 4-1-98. disabledaccording to those standards established B4 $.14
Stats. Parking for vehicles with special identification cardstfier

Adm 1.03 Motor vehiclerules. (1) (a) A person who physicallyhandicapped pursuant to3gt3.51, Stats., shall be pro
doesnot hold a valid and current operatlicense issued under vided as close as possible to an entrance which can be used by dis
ch.343 Stats., may not operate any motor vehicle orraagiway abledemployees. Disabled employees allocated parking under
or in any parking area under the control of the department tbis section shall not be exempted from payment for parking-privi
administrationunless the person is exempt from being licenséegesunder s16.843 (2) Stats.

underthe provisions of $343.03 Stats. (3) Accommodationfor disabled visitors. Motor vehicles
(b) No person may operate any motor vehicle onraagway using public parking stalls or spaces designated for the handi

or in any parking area under the control of the department @fppedshall be equipped with license plates issueat tor dis

administrationunlessthe same has been properly registered asledpersons pursuant to 341.14 Stats. Parking for vehicles

providedby ch.341, Stats., unless the vehidke exempt from with special identification cards for the physically handicapped

beingregistered under the provisions 0841.03 Stats. pursuanto s.343.51, Stats.shall be provided as close as possible
(2) All provisions of ch346, Stats., entitled “Rules of the to an entrance which can be used by disabled visitors.

Road” which are applicable to highways as defined i84€.01 (4) Accommodatiorfor the public that transacts businesth

(22), Stats., are hereby adopted for the regulation didrarh the  tenantdepartments except htiildings where a public parking
roadwaysand parking areas under the control of the departmeggiiity is available in the immediate vicinity

of admlnlst.rqtlon except as follows: . . L (5) Provisionfor program-related parking. Parking for state—
(@) Provisions of chi346, Stats., which are in conflict with any gwnedand licensed vehicles may peovided. An employes’

specificprovision of these regulations. personalvehicle thais used extensively in the employseiork
(b) Section846.61through346.655 Stats. may be considered program-related.

(3) If any provision of this regulation is invalidy if the (6) Personaparkingstalls and spaces for employees of tenant

applicationthereof to any person or circumstance is invalid, sugyenciess allocated by the department of administration, accord
invalidity shall not afiect other provisionsr applications which ing to the following priority:

canbe given dect without the invalid provision or application.

History: Cr.Registey December1965, No. 120ef. 1-1-66; am(1) (a),Register, (a) TOp management as recommend.ec.j by .the tEﬂgEncy
May, 1982, No. 317ef. 6-1-82; am. (1), (2) (intro.), 2) (b), renum. (2) (c) to be andapproved by the department of administration.
(2) (b) and am.Registey March, 1998, No. 5Q7f. 4-1-98. (b) Carpoolsand vanpools having at least 2 passengers in addi

) . tion to the driver At least 2 individuals in the pool must be
Adm 1.04 Parking. (1) Parking on thegrounds of the employeewf the state of consin.

stateoffice buildings and at other state facilitiesy be regulated
by means of dicial traffic signs, markers or parkingeters in the
samemanner as the stopping, standing or parkihgehicles is

1. In existing buildings, parking spaces shall be assigned to
the employees who first submitted applications.

regulatedpursuant to s849.13and349.14 Stats. Failure to com 2. In newbuildings, if there are not enough parking stalls for
ply with requirementf such signs, markers, or parking metergveryapplicantthen initial assignments shall be made by a ran
shall constitute a violation of this chapter dom drawing.

(2) Stopping, standing or parking on the grounds of the state(c) Other employees:
office buildings and at other stefeilities is prohibited in those 1. In existing buildings, parking spaces shall be assigned to
areaswhere stopping, standing or parking is prohibited by3d6,  the employees who first submitted applications.

Stats. > - ) .
- ) . . In newbuildings, if there are not enough parking stalls for

: CrR Di 1 , No. 120ef. 1-1-66; . May, R A .
Loy Register Decemberl.965, No. 120ef. 1-1-66; amRegisterMay, o0y applicant then initial assignments shall be made by a ran

dom drawing.

Adm 1.05 Allocation of parking spaces. Except forthe (7) Providing parking in a parking lot neahe building or
capitol and the executive residendbge preceding departmentfacility even though there may be another parking lot closer to the
shallallocate available space at every state—ownfazedfuilding  building or facility shall constitute compliance with any of the pri
andat other state facilities in the following order of priority:  orities established by subgt) to (6).
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Adm 1.05 WISCONSINADMINISTRATIVE CODE 2

(8) Parkingassignment may be issued on a temporary basisAdm 1.09 Withdrawal of parking. Except fomoncom
andmay be withdrawn upon notice to the person requesting thiancewith this chaptemon—payment of parking fees, realleca
parkingassignment. tion of agency space, or withdrawal of parking privileges under s.
. I;istory:l 9% RNegisEr(,)Defzrc%mlie;lo%S, No. léi))e(ﬁ.tl—%—t%banz_. (tS)R)egiséer, Adm 1.05 (8) the department of administration may withdraw

ebruary,1970, No. 170efl. 3-1-70; renum. intro.) to be (intro.) and am..ngrking privileges after a parking stall is assignéthe depart
erum (1)@ o () am ()0, 230 3, 0 €0 (7). 610m. 1) ricntmay reallocate parking Spaces of a tenant agency f the num
in'(6) made under s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 1., StRegister March, 1993, No. 44am.  ber of full-time employees at the tenant agescfacility is
(2), (4) and (6) (b) (intro.), c(8), Register March, 1998, No. 5Q7%f. 4-1-98. reduced.

History: Cr. Registey May, 1982,No. 317 eff. 6-1-82; amRegister March,

Adm 1.06 Identification. To facilitate the administration 1998.No. 507 eff. 4-1-98.
of this chapterthe state capitol police shall procure numbered

identification tags, window stickers, magnetic cards or othefy, officer finds a motor vehicle imiolation of these rules, the
meansof identification and shalbsue such means of identifica officer is authorized to move the vehicle, have a wrecker service
tion to eligible employees who have agreed to pay the establishg} the vehicle, or to require the operator to remove the vehicle
fee.Parking in stalls and spaces without the proper means ef id§3m state property The operator or owner of the vehicle removed

tification is prohibited. ' shall pay all chages for moving or towing or any storage
History: Cr. Register May, 1982,No. 317 eff. 6-1-82;am. Register March, involved.

1998,No. 507 efl. 4-1-98. History: Cr. Register May, 1982,No. 317 eff. 6-1-82; amRegister March,
1998,No. 507 eff. 4-1-98.
Adm 1.07 Subleasing. Subleasing of parking stalls is

Adm 1.10 Towing. Whenevemny police dicer or secu

prohibited. Adm 1.12 Penalties. The penalties for violating these
History: Cr. RegisterMay, 1982, No. 317ef. 6-1-82. rulesare those set forth §116.843 (2) Stats. The department of
administrationrmay alsowithdraw parking privileges for violation
Adm 1.08 Payment' Employees may be reqUired to paffgigtifﬁ rCL:IF\?eSg-isterDecember1965 No. 120ef. 1-1-66; amRegisterfFebru
for parking through payroll deduction. ary, 1970, No170 ef. 3-1-70; renum. from Adm 1.06 and afRegisterMay, 1982,

History: Cr. Registey May, 1982, No. 317eff. 6-1-82. No. 317, eff. 6-1-82.
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